VERA-P1 series
Host-based V2X transceiver module
Data Sheet
Abstract
This technical data sheet describes the VERA-P1 series transceiver
module that enables development of electronics for Vehicle-to-
Everything (V2X) communication systems. The VERA-P1 series
includes an integrated MAC/LLC/Baseband processor and the

Format Structure
Product Name PPPP-TGVV
Ordering Code PPPP-TGVV-TTQ
Type Number PPPP-TGVV-TTQ-XX
Table 17: Product Code Formats
Code Meaning Example
PPPP Form factor VERA
TG Platform
T – Dominant technology, For example, W: Wi-Fi, B: Bluetooth
G - Generation
P1
VV Variant based on the same platform; range [00…99] 71
TT Major Product Version 00
Q Quality grade
A: Automotive
B: Professional
C: Standard
A
XX Minor product version (not relevant for certification) 00
Table 18: Part identification code
8.3 Ordering codes
Ordering Code Product name Product
VERA-P171-00A-00 VERA-P171 VERA-P171 automotive grade module
VERA-P173-00A-00 VERA-P173 VERA-P173 automotive grade module
VERA-P174-00A-00 VERA-P174 VERA-P174 automotive grade module
EVK-VERA-P174-00A EVK-VERA-P174 VERA-P171/3/4 Evaluation kit
Table 19: Product ordering codes
 Product changes affecting form, fit or function are documented by u-blox. For a list of Product Change
Notifications (PCNs) see our website.
VERA-P1 series - Data Sheet
UBX-17004377 - R04 Confidential Appendix
  Page 26 of 28
Appendix
Glossary
Name Definition
COTS Commercial off-the-shelf
CS Chip select
ESD Electrostatic Sensitive Devices
ETSI European Telecommunications Standards Institute
FCC Federal Communications Commission
GND Ground
GPIO General-purpose input/output
IC Industry Canada
LLC Logical Link Control
MAC Media Access Control
nACR Non-adjacent channel rejection
NLoS Non-Line-of-Sight
OBU On Board Unit
OFDM Orthogonal frequency-division multiplexing
PCB Printed Circuit Board
RF Radio Frequency
RSU Road Side Unit
RoHS Restriction of Hazardous Substances
SPI Serial Peripheral Interface
USB Universal Serial Bus
V2X Vehicle-to-Everything
Table 20: Explanation of abbreviations used
VERA-P1 series - Data Sheet
UBX-17004377 - R04 Confidential Related documents
  Page 27 of 28
Related documents
[1] u-blox Package Information Guide, document number UBX-14001652
 For regular updates to u-blox documentation and to receive product change notifications, register on our
homepage (http://www.u-blox.com).
Revision history
Revision Date Name Comments
R01 23-Feb-2017 ishe, kgom Initial release.
R02 5-May-2017 ddie, kgom Added VERA-P174 product variant and included block diagram, FCC/IC ID, and ordering code
for this variant.
R03 11-Sep-2017 mzes, kgom,
ddie
Updated Table 1. Included footnotes in section 1.5. Updated the ordering codes (section 8.3).
Added reel size (section 7.1) and tape dimensions (Figure 5).
R04 7-Dec-2017 ddie, kgom Removed references to VERA-P175 variant. Updated Table 1. Added section 6.1.2 on FCC
compliance. Removed watermark. Clarified that RSU operation is not approved (Section 1.1).
Updated maximum transmit power (Section 4.6).
VERA-P1 series - Data Sheet